
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           35              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,450    119,428,000    133,924,600    133,797,000      2,003,400     12,943,300      3,429,100      1,515,087        185,378          12.03
      Personal          31      2,061,000      2,368,900      2,368,900          2,800              0        310,700        363,800         12,700          14.94
        Real         1,419    117,367,000    131,555,700    131,428,100      2,000,600     12,943,300      3,118,400      1,151,287        172,678          11.98
  Totals             Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           35              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090               35              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      1,965,500      2,081,200      2,081,200          2,800              0        118,500        172,100         12,700           5.89
    59090                3      1,965,500      2,081,200      2,081,200          2,800              0        118,500        172,100         12,700           5.89
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    28         95,500        287,700        287,700              0              0        192,200        191,700              0         201.26
    59090               28         95,500        287,700        287,700              0              0        192,200        191,700              0         201.26
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1180     85,171,000     98,670,800     98,548,000        878,500     12,063,100      2,192,400      1,098,087        172,678          15.71
    59125                3        205,400        229,300        229,300              0         23,900              0              0              0          11.64
    59090             1177     84,965,600     98,441,500     98,318,700        878,500     12,039,200      2,192,400      1,098,087        172,678          15.72
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1         80,300         95,400         95,400              0         15,100              0              0              0          18.80
    59090                1         80,300         95,400         95,400              0         15,100              0              0              0          18.80
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       19      1,468,200      1,554,600      1,554,600              0         86,400              0              0              0           5.88
    59090               19      1,468,200      1,554,600      1,554,600              0         86,400              0              0              0           5.88
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    219     30,647,500     31,234,900     31,230,100      1,122,100        778,700        926,000         53,200              0           1.90
    59125                2        274,400        274,400        274,400              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090              217     30,373,100     30,960,500     30,955,700      1,122,100        778,700        926,000         53,200              0           1.92
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             5        479,800        503,700        503,700              0         23,900              0              0              0           4.98
    Residential          3        205,400        229,300        229,300              0         23,900              0              0              0          11.64
    Agricultural         2        274,400        274,400        274,400              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  Property Class     Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090          1480    118,948,200    133,420,900    133,293,300      2,003,400     12,919,400      3,429,100      1,515,087        185,378          12.06
    Exempt              35              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      1,965,500      2,081,200      2,081,200          2,800              0        118,500        172,100         12,700           5.89
    Com. Personal       28         95,500        287,700        287,700              0              0        192,200        191,700              0         201.26
    Residential       1177     84,965,600     98,441,500     98,318,700        878,500     12,039,200      2,192,400      1,098,087        172,678          15.72
    Industrial           1         80,300         95,400         95,400              0         15,100              0              0              0          18.80
    Commercial          19      1,468,200      1,554,600      1,554,600              0         86,400              0              0              0           5.88
    Agricultural       217     30,373,100     30,960,500     30,955,700      1,122,100        778,700        926,000         53,200              0           1.92
  Property Class     Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           35              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,450    119,428,000    119,274,700    133,797,000     77,124,548     76,964,244     83,353,817     83,276,591     82,203,849     82,126,623
      Personal          31      2,061,000      2,061,000      2,368,900      2,061,000      2,061,000      2,368,900      2,368,900      2,368,900      2,368,900
        Real         1,419    117,367,000    117,213,700    131,428,100     75,063,548     74,903,244     80,984,917     80,907,691     79,834,949     79,757,723
  Totals             Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP

  All: Exempt           35              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               35              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      1,965,500      1,965,500      2,081,200      1,965,500      1,965,500      2,081,200      2,081,200      2,081,200      2,081,200
    59090                3      1,965,500      1,965,500      2,081,200      1,965,500      1,965,500      2,081,200      2,081,200      2,081,200      2,081,200
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    28         95,500         95,500        287,700         95,500         95,500        287,700        287,700        287,700        287,700
    59090               28         95,500         95,500        287,700         95,500         95,500        287,700        287,700        287,700        287,700
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1180     85,171,000     85,017,700     98,548,000     60,286,546     60,126,242     65,493,602     65,416,376     64,333,909     64,256,683
    59125                3        205,400        205,400        229,300        173,085        173,085        181,738        181,738        181,738        181,738
    59090             1177     84,965,600     84,812,300     98,318,700     60,113,461     59,953,157     65,311,864     65,234,638     64,152,171     64,074,945
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        1         80,300         80,300         95,400         80,300         80,300         84,315         84,315         84,315         84,315
    59090                1         80,300         80,300         95,400         80,300         80,300         84,315         84,315         84,315         84,315
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       19      1,468,200      1,468,200      1,554,600      1,436,557      1,436,557      1,502,956      1,502,956      1,508,381      1,508,381
    59090               19      1,468,200      1,468,200      1,554,600      1,436,557      1,436,557      1,502,956      1,502,956      1,508,381      1,508,381
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    219     30,647,500     30,647,500     31,230,100     13,260,145     13,260,145     13,904,044     13,904,044     13,908,344     13,908,344
    59125                2        274,400        274,400        274,400        171,825        171,825        174,406        174,406        180,416        180,416
    59090              217     30,373,100     30,373,100     30,955,700     13,088,320     13,088,320     13,729,638     13,729,638     13,727,928     13,727,928
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             5        479,800        479,800        503,700        344,910        344,910        356,144        356,144        362,154        362,154
    Residential          3        205,400        205,400        229,300        173,085        173,085        181,738        181,738        181,738        181,738
    Agricultural         2        274,400        274,400        274,400        171,825        171,825        174,406        174,406        180,416        180,416
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090          1480    118,948,200    118,794,900    133,293,300     76,779,638     76,619,334     82,997,673     82,920,447     81,841,695     81,764,469
    Exempt              35              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      1,965,500      1,965,500      2,081,200      1,965,500      1,965,500      2,081,200      2,081,200      2,081,200      2,081,200
    Com. Personal       28         95,500         95,500        287,700         95,500         95,500        287,700        287,700        287,700        287,700
    Residential       1177     84,965,600     84,812,300     98,318,700     60,113,461     59,953,157     65,311,864     65,234,638     64,152,171     64,074,945
    Industrial           1         80,300         80,300         95,400         80,300         80,300         84,315         84,315         84,315         84,315
    Commercial          19      1,468,200      1,468,200      1,554,600      1,436,557      1,436,557      1,502,956      1,502,956      1,508,381      1,508,381
    Agricultural       217     30,373,100     30,373,100     30,955,700     13,088,320     13,088,320     13,729,638     13,729,638     13,727,928     13,727,928
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59090               15              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      2,081,200
    59090                0              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      2,081,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    28         95,500              0         95,500              0         95,500              0        287,700              0
    59090               28         95,500              0         95,500              0         95,500              0        287,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     687     60,793,345     24,377,655     60,913,645     24,104,055     60,913,645     24,104,055     69,627,154     28,920,846
    59125                2        148,100         57,300        148,100         57,300        148,100         57,300        163,100         66,200
    59090              685     60,645,245     24,320,355     60,765,545     24,046,755     60,765,545     24,046,755     69,464,054     28,854,646
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         95,400
    59090                0              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         95,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         32,900      1,435,300         32,900      1,435,300         32,900      1,435,300         41,700      1,512,900
    59090                1         32,900      1,435,300         32,900      1,435,300         32,900      1,435,300         41,700      1,512,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    207     29,654,149        993,351     29,654,149        993,351     29,654,149        993,351     30,188,634      1,041,466
    59125                1        154,200        120,200        154,200        120,200        154,200        120,200        154,200        120,200
    59090              206     29,499,949        873,151     29,499,949        873,151     29,499,949        873,151     30,034,434        921,266
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             3        302,300        177,500        302,300        177,500        302,300        177,500        317,300        186,400
    Residential          2        148,100         57,300        148,100         57,300        148,100         57,300        163,100         66,200
    Agricultural         1        154,200        120,200        154,200        120,200        154,200        120,200        154,200        120,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090           935     90,273,594     28,674,606     90,393,894     28,401,006     90,393,894     28,401,006     99,827,888     33,465,412
    Exempt              15              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      2,081,200
    Com. Personal       28         95,500              0         95,500              0         95,500              0        287,700              0
    Residential        685     60,645,245     24,320,355     60,765,545     24,046,755     60,765,545     24,046,755     69,464,054     28,854,646
    Industrial           0              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         95,400
    Commercial           1         32,900      1,435,300         32,900      1,435,300         32,900      1,435,300         41,700      1,512,900
    Agricultural       206     29,499,949        873,151     29,499,949        873,151     29,499,949        873,151     30,034,434        921,266
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt           15              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     923     90,575,894     28,852,106     90,696,194     28,578,506     90,696,194     28,578,506    100,145,188     33,651,812
      Personal          28         95,500      1,965,500         95,500      1,965,500         95,500      1,965,500        287,700      2,081,200
        Real           895     90,480,394     26,886,606     90,600,694     26,613,006     90,600,694     26,613,006     99,857,488     31,570,612
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG

  All: Exempt           15              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      2,081,200
    59090                0              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      2,081,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    28         95,500              0         95,500              0         95,500              0        287,700              0
    59090               28         95,500              0         95,500              0         95,500              0        287,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     687     43,135,565     17,150,981     43,230,048     16,896,194     43,230,048     16,896,194     46,201,416     19,214,960
    59125                2        133,379         39,706        133,379         39,706        133,379         39,706        140,047         41,691
    59090              685     43,002,186     17,111,275     43,096,669     16,856,488     43,096,669     16,856,488     46,061,369     19,173,269
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         84,315
    59090                0              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         84,315
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         32,900      1,403,657         32,900      1,403,657         32,900      1,403,657         34,545      1,468,411
    59090                1         32,900      1,403,657         32,900      1,403,657         32,900      1,403,657         34,545      1,468,411
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    207     12,702,289        557,856     12,702,289        557,856     12,702,289        557,856     13,314,088        589,956
    59125                1         51,625        120,200         51,625        120,200         51,625        120,200         54,206        120,200
    59090              206     12,650,664        437,656     12,650,664        437,656     12,650,664        437,656     13,259,882        469,756
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125             3        185,004        159,906        185,004        159,906        185,004        159,906        194,253        161,891
    Residential          2        133,379         39,706        133,379         39,706        133,379         39,706        140,047         41,691
    Agricultural         1         51,625        120,200         51,625        120,200         51,625        120,200         54,206        120,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM PUBLIC SCHS

  All: 59090           935     55,781,250     20,998,388     55,875,733     20,743,601     55,875,733     20,743,601     59,643,496     23,276,951
    Exempt              15              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      1,965,500              0      2,081,200
    Com. Personal       28         95,500              0         95,500              0         95,500              0        287,700              0
    Residential        685     43,002,186     17,111,275     43,096,669     16,856,488     43,096,669     16,856,488     46,061,369     19,173,269
    Industrial           0              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         80,300              0         84,315
    Commercial           1         32,900      1,403,657         32,900      1,403,657         32,900      1,403,657         34,545      1,468,411
    Agricultural       206     12,650,664        437,656     12,650,664        437,656     12,650,664        437,656     13,259,882        469,756
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt           15              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     923     55,966,254     21,158,294     56,060,737     20,903,507     56,060,737     20,903,507     59,837,749     23,438,842
      Personal          28         95,500      1,965,500         95,500      1,965,500         95,500      1,965,500        287,700      2,081,200
        Real           895     55,870,754     19,192,794     55,965,237     18,938,007     55,965,237     18,938,007     59,550,049     21,357,642
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG

  All: Exempt           15              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               15              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

0                       102              0        611,400        581,022              0        297,900        293,370              0
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

MERREN TREVOR R TRUST               has      359,159 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LEE                          has      395,223 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      433,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KNUPP COREY J TRUST                 has      437,519 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has      441,002 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
MCLAUGHLIN CAROLYN J & GRANT VICKIE has      447,033 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
YURKOVICH JOHN II                   has      448,056 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BERAN RAYMOND D & ELIZABETH D       has      452,906 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST          has      592,940 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JAMIESON CRAIG B & LAURIE           has      693,525 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH TRUST      has      709,311 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has      840,198 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,350,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

016-019-008-82              POULK RONALD J JR & MICHELLE           $     248,000
016-033-012-31              PETERSEN MARK H & TRUDY K              $     267,166
016-030-012-00              MCLAUGHLIN CAROLYN J & GRANT VICKIE    $     269,594
016-006-004-02              UNGER JOE S & SUEANN K                 $     274,831
016-019-867-13              OSTRANDER RICHARD W & LISA BRIGGS      $     287,566
016-019-867-03              SELESKY MASON G & TAMARA L             $     290,512
016-900-001-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     297,300
016-011-008-00              EVANS DANNY R TRUST                    $     300,543
016-230-012-00              PERRY STEVEN H & DEBORAH L             $     300,872
016-012-003-00              MERREN TREVOR R TRUST                  $     305,974
016-035-005-02              UNITED PROPERTY GROUP DG1              $     321,489
016-031-001-10              HANSEN LEE                             $     355,664
016-019-867-07              LYNCH JAMES B & LESLIE E               $     356,685
016-022-011-01              BERAN RAYMOND D & ELIZABETH D          $     408,035
016-900-003-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     433,000
016-020-008-01              YURKOVICH JOHN II                      $     448,056
016-019-021-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST             $     576,689
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH TRUST         $     669,320
016-275-013-02              JAMIESON CRAIG B & LAURIE              $     693,525
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,350,900
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

016-036-004-03              SCHERMERHORN DONNA                     $     356,400
016-033-010-00              CALEY TERENCE J & MICHELLE J           $     362,700
016-033-012-31              PETERSEN MARK H & TRUDY K              $     379,200
016-019-867-13              OSTRANDER RICHARD W & LISA BRIGGS      $     380,400
016-030-012-00              MCLAUGHLIN CAROLYN J & GRANT VICKIE    $     381,800
016-006-001-20              EVANS DANNY R TRUST                    $     403,600
016-019-867-07              LYNCH JAMES B & LESLIE E               $     408,600
016-020-023-00              PAULSEN KAREN & DOUGLAS A              $     419,000
016-006-004-02              UNGER JOE S & SUEANN K                 $     421,000
016-019-867-03              SELESKY MASON G & TAMARA L             $     425,600
016-900-003-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     433,000
016-022-011-01              BERAN RAYMOND D & ELIZABETH D          $     486,700
016-020-008-01              YURKOVICH JOHN II                      $     574,600
016-006-001-00              EVANS DANNY R TRUST                    $     574,900
016-011-008-00              EVANS DANNY R TRUST                    $     663,400
016-275-013-02              JAMIESON CRAIG B & LAURIE              $     767,000
016-031-001-10              HANSEN LEE                             $     792,900
016-034-010-30              CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH TRUST         $     855,600
016-019-021-00              MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST             $   1,259,000
016-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,350,900
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

CRAWFORD TERRY S & REBECCA J        has             212.26 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
2016 SPLIT TO                       has             216.79 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
NOAH WILLIAM & JOANNE               has             224.43 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
NIELSEN LARRY C                     has             225.10 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
KNUPP COREY J TRUST                 has             228.60 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD F TRUST             has             241.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC LC                   has             247.58 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
HANSEN EUGENE FARMS LLC             has             256.26 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
UNGER JOE S & SUEANN K              has             281.32 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD R TRUST             has             281.97 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
2014 SPLIT TO                       has             285.08 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
NIELSEN GARY L & LAURI A            has             312.50 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
2009 SPLIT TO                       has             319.26 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LEE                          has             359.70 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
2010 COMBINE TO                     has             381.80 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
MCLAUGHLIN CAROLYN J & GRANT VICKIE has             390.30 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
2013 SPLIT TO                       has             437.90 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
2024 SPLIT TO                       has             473.32 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has             480.76 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has             917.84 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

KARNATZ RICHARD F TRUST             has      491,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CARR FARMS INC LC                   has      506,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN ALLEN & CAROL           has      508,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ROBBERT NICHOLAS E & LESLIE K       has      515,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HANSEN EUGENE FARMS LLC             has      519,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
CRAWFORD TERRY S & REBECCA J        has      526,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
BERAN RAYMOND D & ELIZABETH D       has      537,400 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
YURKOVICH JOHN II                   has      574,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KARNATZ RICHARD R TRUST             has      584,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
NIELSEN LARRY C                     has      604,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KNUPP COREY J TRUST                 has      743,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
JAMIESON CRAIG B & LAURIE           has      767,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NIELSEN GARY L & LAURI A            has      767,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HANSEN LEE                          has      899,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CHRISTENSEN BRUCE & RUTH TRUST      has    1,000,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MCLAUGHLIN CAROLYN J & GRANT VICKIE has    1,008,200 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST &                 has    1,034,600 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E & JOAN L TRUST          has    1,299,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    1,350,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EVANS DANNY R TRUST                 has    2,335,600 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

UNGER JOE S & SUEANN K              has      292,900 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has      297,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NIELSEN GARY L & LAURI A            has      297,449 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
PERRY STEVEN H & DEBORAH L          has      300,872 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MARK CHRISTOPHER & SPANSKI NANCY    has      310,060 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
UNITED PROPERTY GROUP DG1           has      321,489 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LYNCH JAMES B & LESLIE E            has      356,685 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)


